

**2015 BICYCLE LANE PAVEMENT MARKINGS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES MASTER ON-CALL
201520980**

ITEM NO.	BID ITEM	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL QUANTITY	TOTAL COST	Roadsafe Traffic Systems, Inc. Westchester Fire Insurance Company		
						Unit Bid	Total Bid	
202-00250	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS - DECORATIVE	SF	\$ 1.00	7000	\$ 7,000.00	1.05	7,350.00	
202-00251	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS - LONG LINE	SF	\$ 0.50	15000	\$ 7,500.00	1.05	15,750.00	
202-00252	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS - W/S	SF	\$ 0.75	5000	\$ 3,750.00	1.05	5,250.00	
622-00010	BICYCLE RACK - CONCRETE MOUNT (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	\$ 500.00	25	\$ 12,500.00	350.00	8,750.00	
622-00012	BICYCLE RACK - BRICK PAVER MOUNT (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	\$ 500.00	25	\$ 12,500.00	350.00	8,750.00	
622-00014	BICYCLE CORRAL - CONCRETE MOUNT (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	\$ 1,000.00	5	\$ 5,000.00	1,150.00	5,750.00	
622-00016	BICYCLE CORRAL - ASPHALT MOUNT (INSTALL ONLY)	EA	\$ 1,000.00	5	\$ 5,000.00	1,150.00	5,750.00	
626-00000	MOBILIZATION	EA	\$ 2,500.00	15	\$ 37,500.00	1,500.00	22,500.00	
627-00002	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	\$ 2.00	18000	\$ 36,000.00	2.50	45,000.00	
627-00005	EXPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	GAL	\$ 50.00	400	\$ 20,000.00	80.50	32,200.00	
627-00011	WATERBOURNE PAINT MARKING	GAL	\$ 20.00	200	\$ 4,000.00	24.50	4,900.00	
627-00035	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER WITH FLEXIBLE POSTS AND CURB (CONCRETE INSTALLATION)	EA	\$ 200.00	100	\$ 20,000.00	150.00	15,000.00	
627-00036	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER WITH FLEXIBLE POST (CONCRETE INSTALLATION)	EA	\$ 145.00	75	\$ 10,875.00	75.00	5,625.00	
627-00037	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER WITH FLEXIBLE POSTS AND CURB (ASPHALT INSTALLATION)	EA	\$ 145.00	200	\$ 29,000.00	125.00	25,000.00	
627-00038	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER WITH FLEXIBLE POST (ASPHALT INSTALLATION)	EA	\$ 120.00	100	\$ 12,000.00	60.00	6,000.00	
627-00070	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONG-LINE/DASHES)(90 MIL)	SF	\$ 8.00	10000	\$ 80,000.00	9.45	94,500.00	
627-02010	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TYPE 2)(IN LAID)	SF	\$ 9.50	30000	\$ 285,000.00	9.75	292,500.00	
627-30405	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WORDS/SYMBOLS)(90 MIL)	SF	\$ 12.00	1400	\$ 16,800.00	12.50	17,500.00	
627-30405	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING BIKE SYMBOL (WORDS/SYMBOLS)(90 MIL)	SF	\$ 9.00	5000	\$ 45,000.00	16.00	80,000.00	
627-30407	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (DECORATIVE)(90 MIL)	SF	\$ 12.00	12600	\$ 151,200.00	12.00	151,200.00	
627-30407	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING BUFFER MATERIAL (DECORATIVE)(90 MIL)	SF	\$ 12.00	7000	\$ 84,000.00	14.00	98,000.00	
627-30410	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (X-WALK/STOP LINE)(90 MIL)	SF	\$ 6.50	2000	\$ 13,000.00	8.45	16,900.00	
627-30412	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING ADHESIVE (CONCRETE SURFACE)(MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED)	SF	\$ 0.05	20000	\$ 1,000.00	0.50	10,000.00	
630-00003	UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL	hour	\$ 80.00	8	\$ 640.00	26.00	208.00	
630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	DAY	\$ 230.00	45	\$ 10,350.00	150.00	6,750.00	
630-80335	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	\$ 20.00	5	\$ 100.00	5.00	25.00	
630-80339	TYPE I BARRICADE	EA	\$ 10.00	180	\$ 1,800.00	2.50	450.00	
630-80341	NO PARKING SIGNS	EA	\$ 3.08	375	\$ 1,155.00	0.50	187.50	
630-80342	CONSTRUCTION ZONE SIGNS	EA	\$ 7.00	45	\$ 315.00	5.00	225.00	
630-80358	ARROW BOARDS	DAY	\$ 60.00	45	\$ 2,700.00	25.00	1,125.00	
630-80359	PORTABLE MESSAGE BOARDS	DAY	\$ 65.00	15	\$ 975.00	250.00	3,750.00	
630-80380	36" TRAFFIC CONES	EA	\$ 3.00	600	\$ 1,800.00	5.00	3,000.00	
630-85040	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (TRUCK MOUNTED)	DAY	\$ 150.00	45	\$ 6,750.00	100.00	4,500.00	
							994,395.50	

SUB-TOTAL \$ 925,210.00

994,395.50

x 3 yrs =

2,983,186.50

0.0017

5,071.42

THREE YEAR CONTRACT TOTAL COST ESTIMATE \$ 2,775,630.00

2,988,257.92 Total Contract Amount